HB1515/283724/1

BY: Senator Pipkin

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1515

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "year;" in line 11.

On page 2, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 33 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 35; in line 42, in each instance, strike the comma; in the same line, after "2-1103" insert "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike "and 9-305".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike beginning with "REVENUE" in line 30 down through "OR" in line 31; and in line 34, after the semicolon, insert "AND".

On page 4, strike beginning with "REVENUE" in line 1 down through "(4)" in line 4.

On pages 4 through 6, strike beginning with line 7 on page 4 through line 14 on page 6.

On page 7, in line 4, strike "§ 9-305(A)(2)," and substitute "§ 9-305(2),".

On page 9, in lines 25 and 26, strike "<u>, 2-1103(3),</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>§ 2-1103(4)</u>" and substitute "<u>§ 2-1103(3)</u>".

On page 22, in line 2, strike "§ 9-305(A)(2)" and substitute "§ 9-305(2)".

HB1515/283724/1 PIPKIN Amendments to HB 1515 Page 2 of 2

On page 25, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 22, inclusive; and in lines 23 and 33, strike "11." and "12.", respectively, and substitute "10." and "11.", respectively.

On page 26, in lines 2, 10, and 11, strike " $\underline{11}$ ", " $\underline{13}$.", and " $\underline{11}$ and $\underline{12}$ ", respectively, and substitute " $\underline{10}$ ", " $\underline{12}$.", and " $\underline{10}$ and $\underline{11}$ ", respectively.